

22/5/20
B.P.C.B.

Schedule XIV - Form NO.-134.

Constituted from Dumari to Kushmabati

BIHAR P. W. D.

सुपुलु सिय फामु सिय सुपुलु सुपुलु सुपुलु DIVISION

सुपुलु सिय फामु सिय सुपुलु सुपुलु सुपुलु SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

2363

Agari - Sai Ramnand Singh.

Sch XLV Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd year Maint. Bill					
A					
N/work:- Maint. of Road from Dunari to Kuchwaha tal.					
N/Agency:- Sri Ramanand Singh					
A-No:- 130-SGD/2020-21					
Date of start:- 03.12.2020					
Date of Completion:- 02.12.2021					
Actual Date of Completion:- 16.11.2022					

1. Restoration of Paints / Varnish — do — etc.				(m ³)
12 X	4.80	X 0.900	X 0.300 =	15.55
11 X	3.60	X 0.890	X 0.300 =	10.57
6 X	4.10	X 0.750	X 0.300 =	5.54 m ³
5 X	2.90	X 0.980	X 0.300 =	4.26 m ³
4 X	5.40	X 0.900	X 0.300 =	5.83 m ³
15 X	2.50	X 0.820	X 0.300 =	9.22 m ³
19 X	1.80	X 0.950	X 0.300 =	9.75 m ³
8 X	4.00	X 0.890	X 0.300 =	8.54 m ³
10 X	3.50	X 1.00	X 0.300 =	10.50 m ³
16 X	5.60	X 0.820	X 0.300 =	22.04 m ³
13 X	4.80	X 0.950	X 0.300 =	17.78 m ³
Total =				119.58 m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost.</u>					
① Restoration of fairways/berms do. etc.					
Qty = 119.58 m ² vide (49)					
@ Rs. 404.06/m ² = Rs. 48377.00					
② Making up of Berms/shoulders do. etc.					
Qty = 720.00 m ² vide (50)					
@ Rs. 60.28/m ² = Rs. 43402.00					
③ Maint. of H.B. cut do. etc.					

$$\text{Qty} = 03 \text{ Nos vide (50)}$$

$$\text{@ Rs. } 1166.58/\text{No} = \text{Rs. } 3500.00$$

④ Maint. of slab
culvert - do. etc.

$$\text{Qty} = 01 \text{ No vide (50)}$$

$$\text{@ Rs. } 2394.96/\text{No} = \text{Rs. } 2395.00$$

⑤ Cutting of branches
of trees - do. etc.

$$\text{Qty} = 03 \text{ Nos vide (50)}$$

$$\text{@ Rs. } 113.64/\text{No} = \text{Rs. } 341.00$$

$$\text{Total} = \text{Rs. } 97955.00$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	- L.	B.	D.	
(6.) white washing					
to parapet wall					
do - etc.					
Qty = 38.34 m ² rate @					
Rs. 16.93/m ² = Rs. 649.00					
					/
Total = Rs. 98604.00					
Add 12% GST @ Rs.					11832.00
Add 1% LE @ Rs.					986.00
Add 5% fees @ Rs.					986.00
					/
Total = Rs. 112408.00					

Less 7.71% Below as
Per Agreement @ Rs. 8667.00
/

Total = Rs. 103741.00

Signed
18/11/24

Di
18/11/24
JD